BP 2020 Student Trustee

Issued: June 16, 2009 Reviewed: June 16, 2015 Revised: June 19, 2018

Reference:

Education Code Sections 72023.5

One student currently enrolled at Compton College and a resident of Compton Community College District shall be elected by the students to serve as Student Trustee. The term of office shall be one year commencing June 1st.

The Student Trustee shall be seated with the Board and shall be recognized as a member of the Board at meetings. The Student Trustee is entitled to make and second motions, participate in discussion of issues, and receive all materials presented to members of the Board except for closed session issues. The Student Trustee shall have the privilege to cast an advisory vote although the vote shall not be included in determining the vote required to carry any measure before the board.

Applicable Administrative Regulations: AR 2020 Student Trustee